Order code: EQLED450
Hornet
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Hornet User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 333 x 315 x 252mm
Weight 4kg
Order code EQLED450
3
3
3
m
m
315mm 252mm
www.prolight.co.uk Hornet User Manual 5
Technical specifications
100-240V 50/60Hz
POWER INPUT POWER OUTPUT
DMX
SOUND
MENU
WIRELESS DMX USB
DMX OUTPUT DMX INPUT
SAFETY
EYE
LASER
LOCK
LASER
REMOTE
INTERLOCK
OFF
ON
UP DOWN ENTER
AUTO
MIC
MIN MAX
SLAVE
POWER CONSUMPTION: 47W
FUSE:
T1.6A 250V
01
03
01 - Hanging bracket
02 - Hanging bracket adjustment knobs
03 - LED display
04 - Function buttons
05 - Microphone
06 - Microphone Sensitivity
07 - LED Mode Indicators
08 - Wireless DMX USB Port
09 - 3-Pin DMX input
10 - 3-Pin DMX output
11 - Safety Eye
12 - PowerTwist TR1 input
13 - PowerTwist TR1 output
14 - Fuse T1.6A 250V
15 - Laser Interlock
16 - Laser Lock
02
04 05
08
10 09
11 12 13 14
15
16
07 07 06
02
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable,
1 x IR remote,
1 x laser key,
1 x laser interlock
www.prolight.co.uk Hornet User Manual 6
Installation
Installation:
1. Fasten the clamp to the bracket on the back of the fixture.
2. Mount the fixture onto your truss system via the clamps and tighten to ensure it is secure.